COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)
WARREN COUNTY WATER)
DISTRICT TO ISSUE SECURITIES IN)
THE APPROXIMATE PRINCIPAL)
AMOUNT OF \$3,735,000 FOR THE)
PURPOSE OF REFUNDING AND) CASE NO. 2021-00007
REAMORTIZING CERTAIN)
OUTSTANDING OBLIGATIONS OF)
THE DISTRICT PURSUANT TO THE)
PROVISIONS OF KRS 278.300 AND 807)
KAR 5:001)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND COMPLIANCE WITH 807 KAR 5:001, SECTION 8(10)

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission's Order of March 24, 2021, Damon R. Talley and Felisa S. Moore of Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC, each of whom is an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, enter their appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Warren County Water District ("Warren District").

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10), Warren District certifies that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and states that copies of all pleadings, requests, orders, notices, and other documents in this case should be electronically sent to: Damon R. Talley Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 112 North Lincoln Boulevard P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748 Telephone: (270) 358-3187 Fax: (270) 358-9560 damon.talley@skofirm.com

Felisa S. Moore Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 231-3039 Fax: (859) 253-1093 felisa.moore@skofirm.com

Dated: September 5, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Damon R. Talley Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 112 North Lincoln Boulevard P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748 Telephone: (270) 358-3187 Fax: (270) 358-9560 damon.talley@skofirm.com

Felisa S. Moore Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 231-3039 Fax: (859) 253-1093 felisa.moore@skofirm.com *Counsel for Warren County Water District*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085 (Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19), this is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on September 5, 2023; and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means.

f. Salley

Damon R. Talley